PUBLISH: Tuesday, May 27, 2014 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Tuesday, May 27, 2014.

Certified to before me this May 27, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 5/6/2014 to 5/6/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/27/2014

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Richard P. Stimpson
Gerald M. Walker
Union Township
Tony Mellencamp
Daniel L. Mawhorr
Wanda Moser

Joyce Schnitz
Georgia D. Glass
Jill Moser

Deborah Lehman
Dian Givens

Arthur J. Booth
Decatur Baptist Church
Maribeth Smitley
Don Gerber

Berne Nazarene Church
Philip E Arnold
Betty Birch
Rebecca Joy Buckingham
Brooke Hindenlang
Evangelical Mennonite Church
Eugene F Kiess
Janice Medaugh
Sharon Fisher

Jodi Cook

Carolyn Schindler
Leesa Heckman
Carol A. Tonak
Rebecca J. Durbin
Alice Hirschy
Patricia A Daniels

K of C Hall

Robert V. Adams
Marilyn Johnson
Gyneth J Sutton
Alexander Bertsch
Monica Miller
Bonnie Sprunger
Ruth Bracey

Louise Velasco
Larry Sprunger
Jeanne Reidenbach
Lynn Rich

Nancy Walker

Todd Cudworth
Janet L McKean
Shelly E Roe

Carla Jo Meyer

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

100.00
100.00

40.00
225.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
130.00
130.00
100.00
100.00

40.00
130.00
100.00

40.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

40.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

40.00
130.00
100.00
100.00
130.00
130.00
130.00
100.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
150.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

Vendor

G. Medford Smith

St. Mary's Township

Judy Faurote

Rebecca Grimm

Donna Marbach

Patricia K Bertsch
Andrea Monique Colpaert
Jennifer Beer

Iona Amspaugh

Floyd Liechty

Irene Kiess

Betty A. Grimm

Joan Liechty

Charles Abel

Warren Kneuss

Nelson Clark

James W. McSwain
Lynne Spangler

Bridge Community Church
Mt. Hope Nazarene
Monroe United Methodist
Susan K. Robinson
Nicole Heckert

Lillie Bleeke

Anita Miller

Helen Stucky

Cathy Berkshire

Candy S. Landis

William Givens

Bruce Reidenbach

Preble Fireman Park Rental
Nancy Lehman

Ann Wilson

Richard D Johnson
Norbert Bleeke

Regina Miller

Swiss Village

Judith Black

Susan Fuelling

Carrie Rich

Norman L Glass
Cornerstone Community Church
Glenda Inniger

Linda L. Pollock

Richard A McKean
Andrew M Lehman

J. Wylie Sirk, 11

Dianne K. Rose
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Amount

130.00

40.00
100.00

25.00
130.00
100.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

75.00
130.00
100.00
130.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

25.00

25.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
130.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

40.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

40.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

40.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

5/27/2014




Noah Obringer 100.00 Michele D Isch 100.00
Teresa J Liechty 100.00 Donald Graber 25.00
Ryan Noblitt 100.00

Grand Total 9,680.00

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval Page 2 of 2 5/27/2014



