

PUBLISH: Tuesday, May 27, 2014

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Tuesday, May 27, 2014.

Certified to before me this May 27, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 5/6/2014 to 5/6/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/27/2014

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Richard P. Stimpson	100.00	G. Medford Smith	130.00
Gerald M. Walker	100.00	St. Mary's Township	40.00
Union Township	40.00	Judy Faurote	100.00
Tony Mellencamp	225.00	Rebecca Grimm	25.00
Daniel L. Mawhorr	100.00	Donna Marbach	130.00
Wanda Moser	100.00	Patricia K Bertsch	100.00
Joyce Schnitz	100.00	Andrea Monique Colpaert	100.00
Georgia D. Glass	100.00	Jennifer Beer	130.00
Jill Moser	130.00	Iona Amspaugh	100.00
Deborah Lehman	130.00	Floyd Liechty	100.00
Dian Givens	100.00	Irene Kiess	100.00
Arthur J. Booth	100.00	Betty A. Grimm	100.00
Decatur Baptist Church	40.00	Joan Liechty	100.00
Maribeth Smitley	130.00	Charles Abel	100.00
Don Gerber	100.00	Warren Kneuss	75.00
Berne Nazarene Church	40.00	Nelson Clark	130.00
Philip E Arnold	100.00	James W. McSwain	100.00
Betty Birch	100.00	Lynne Spangler	130.00
Rebecca Joy Buckingham	100.00	Bridge Community Church	40.00
Brooke Hindenlang	100.00	Mt. Hope Nazarene	40.00
Evangelical Mennonite Church	40.00	Monroe United Methodist	40.00
Eugene F Kiess	100.00	Susan K. Robinson	25.00
Janice Medaugh	100.00	Nicole Heckert	25.00
Sharon Fisher	100.00	Lillie Bleeke	100.00
Jodi Cook	100.00	Anita Miller	100.00
Carolyn Schindler	100.00	Helen Stucky	100.00
Leesa Heckman	100.00	Cathy Berkshire	130.00
Carol A. Tonak	100.00	Candy S. Landis	100.00
Rebecca J. Durbin	100.00	William Givens	100.00
Alice Hirschy	100.00	Bruce Reidenbach	100.00
Patricia A Daniels	100.00	Preble Fireman Park Rental	40.00
K of C Hall	40.00	Nancy Lehman	100.00
Robert V. Adams	130.00	Ann Wilson	100.00
Marilyn Johnson	100.00	Richard D Johnson	100.00
Gyneth J Sutton	100.00	Norbert Bleeke	100.00
Alexander Bertsch	130.00	Regina Miller	100.00
Monica Miller	130.00	Swiss Village	40.00
Bonnie Sprunger	130.00	Judith Black	100.00
Ruth Bracey	100.00	Susan Fuelling	100.00
Louise Velasco	100.00	Carrie Rich	100.00
Larry Sprunger	130.00	Norman L Glass	100.00
Jeanne Reidenbach	100.00	Cornerstone Community Church	40.00
Lynn Rich	130.00	Glenda Inniger	100.00
Nancy Walker	100.00	Linda L. Pollock	100.00
Todd Cudworth	150.00	Richard A McKean	100.00
Janet L McKean	100.00	Andrew M Lehman	100.00
Shelly E Roe	100.00	J. Wylie Sirk, II	100.00
Carla Jo Meyer	100.00	Dianne K. Rose	100.00

Noah Obringer	100.00	Michele D Isch	100.00
Teresa J Liechty	100.00	Donald Graber	25.00
Ryan Noblitt	100.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>9,680.00</u></u>